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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Citizens in Dundas wants LRT--we know a healthy city benefits all of us--from Rashne Baetz

From: Rashne Baetz  
Sent: May 14, 2021 11:41 AM 
To: VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: clerk@hamilton.ca; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, 
Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; 
Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad <Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Ward 1 Office <ward1@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, 
Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Citizens in Dundas wants LRT‐‐we know a healthy city benefits all of us‐‐from Rashne Baetz 

Mayor and Members of Council, and Councillor Vanderbeek,  

There are many voices in Dundas who feel strongly about having a YES vote for LRT! It is past time to get this 
project going.  Besides the economic spinoffs, it is fundamentally crucial for climate change that we make the 
right decision to get people out of their cars and onto LRT.   

There are people who may not ride a bus, but they are more inclined to take a “train” or LRT.   

We could have a jitney van service or mini-buses to connect people from LRT to suburban areas. Please do the 
right thing and vote yes for LRT. 
Thanks for your consideration, 

Rashné Baetz 
Former Councillor, Town of Dundas 
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